LB581A 2015

LB581A 2015

LEGISLATIVE BILL 581A

Approved by the Governor May 29, 2015

Introduced by Nordquist, 7.

A BILL FOR AN ACT relating to appropriations; to appropriate funds to aid in carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 581, One Hundred Fourth Legislature, First Session, 2015.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated \$500,000 from the Clean-burning Motor Fuel Development Fund for FY2015-16 to the State Energy Office, for Program 106, to aid in carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 581, One <u>Hundred Fourth Legislature, First Session, 2015.</u>